# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3514373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN TIFFEN	08/31/2015
PATTY NAST CANTON	05/14/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE TIFFEN COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	90 OSER AVENUE
City:	HAUPPAUGE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62098715
Application Number:	29513503

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 302-300-3468

Email: ckwilosz@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOAN T. KLUGER

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 2: 1000 N. WEST ST., SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67445-239287 & 239288
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOAN T. KLUGER, REG. 38940
SIGNATURE:	/Joan T. Kluger/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=239287\_239288\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=239287\_239288\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503467748 REEL: 036497 FRAME: 0028

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Steven Tiffen of The Tiffen Company, LLC, 90 Oser Avenue, Hauppauge, NY 11788, and Patty Nast Canton of 235 Ward Parkway, Kansas City, MO 64112, (hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned"), having made an invention entitled CASE FOR IMAGE-TAKING DEVICE, for which patent applications were filed in the United States Patent Office on December 31, 2014, having Serial Nos. 62/098,715 and 29/513,503 (the "Invention").

WHEREAS, The Tiffen Company, LLC, a corporation, with offices at 90 Oser Avenue, Hauppauge, NY 11788 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Invention, and all letters patent issuing for said Invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said Invention, including said patent applications, all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all patent applications and patents claiming priority thereto, all rights to file foreign applications on said Invention, and all rights to such foreign applications, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said Invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Undersigned have knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said Invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the Invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. These obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

	Az III	August 31, 2015
Witness	Steven Tiffen	Date
Witness	Patty Nast Canton	Date

PHDATA 5188976\_1

PATENT

REEL: 036497 FRAME: 0029

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Steven Tiffen of The Tiffen Company, LLC, 90 Oser Avenue, Hauppauge, NY 11788, and Patty Nast Canton of 6426 Walnut Street, Kansas City, MO 64113 (hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned"), having made an invention entitled CASE FOR IMAGE-TAKING DEVICE, for which patent applications were filed in the United States Patent Office on December 31, 2014, having Serial Nos. 62/098,715 and 29/513,503 (the "Invention").

WHEREAS, The Tiffen Company, LLC, a corporation, with offices at 90 Oser Avenue, Hauppauge, NY 11788 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Invention, and all letters patent issuing for said Invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said Invention, including said patent applications, all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all patent applications and patents claiming priority thereto, all rights to file foreign applications on said Invention, and all rights to such foreign applications, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said Invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Undersigned have knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said Invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the Invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. These obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Witness	Steven Tiffen	Date
	Latte Kast Conton	May 14, 2015
Witness	Patty Mast Canton	Date

PHDATA 5188976\_1

PATENT

REEL: 036497 FRAME: 0030